

RCA DJ ADJ 1162/2024
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI

17.08.2024

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Smt. Seema Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.

Present appeal has been filed under Section 96 read with Order XLI R 1 of CPC against the judgment and decree dated 15.07.2024 passed by the Ld. Addl. SCJ, South-West, Dwarka, New Delhi in CS SCJ 755/24.

As per the instructions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, put up the matter for consideration on **04.09.2024**.

(Reader)
17.08.2024