

12
RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1162/24
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI

04.09.2024

Fresh appeal was received by way of assignment on 17.08.2024. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Anuj Arora, Ld. Counsel for Appellant.

This is an appeal under Section 96 read with Order XLI R 1 of CPC against the judgment and decree dated 15.07.2024 passed by the Ld. Addl. SCJ, South-West, Dwarka, New Delhi in CS SCJ 755/24.

Heard.

Let notice of the appeal be issued to the Respondent on filing of PF/RC within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let TCR be also called.

Put up for report of service and appearance of Respondent on **13.11.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
04.09.2024 (A)