

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Jugraj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Appellant.
Sh. Vaibhav Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Respondent through
VC.

PF not filed. However, Ld. Counsel for Respondent has
appeared before the Court through VC.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent has sought time to file reply.

Let the same be filed within three weeks along with
advance copy to the opposite party.

List for arguments on the appeal on **29.01.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
13.11.2024 (A)