

15  
RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1162/24  
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI

**29.01.2025**

Present: Appellant in person.  
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Respondent  
through VC.  
Respondent in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Respondent that  
the copy of the appeal has not been supplied to them.

Respondent is directed to inspect the file.

Put up for arguments on the present appeal on  
**15.02.2025.**

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**29.01.2025 (A)**

**At 10:39 AM**

At this stage, Ms. Meenu Devi, Ld. Counsel for MCD has appeared before  
the Court. She has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next  
date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**29.01.2025 (A)**