

**25 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1162/24
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI**

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anuj Arora Ld. counsel for the appellant through
VC.

Respondent Chandan Yadav present through VC.

At request of both the parties, list the matter on
21.08.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.07.2025**