

**27 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1162/24
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI**

13.11.2025

Present: Appellant in person.
Proxy counsel for Respondent no.1.
Ms. Meenu Devi, Ld. Counsel for MCD.
Sh. Vinod Suhag, Local Commissioner in person
through VC.

Neither the counsel for appellant, nor the main
counsel for main respondent is present.

Only counsel for MCD is present.

In these circumstances, appeal be listed for
arguments on **14.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.11.2025**