

**28 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1162/24
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI**

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Anuj Arora Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Ld. counsel for the respondent through VC.

There is an application for adjournment filed on behalf of respondent no. 1, 2 and 3 in view of marriage in the family.

Fees of the LC has also not been paid by the respondent.
Therefore, matter be listed on **21.02.2026**.

In case fees of the LC is not paid by the NDOH, respondent is also liable to pay further cost of Rs.5000/- with DLSA.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.02.2026**