

**41 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1162/24
LATA Vs. SHARDA DEVI**

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Anuj Arora and Ms. Seema Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for
Appellant.

Arguments heard.

Vide my separate judgment orally dictated in the open court
today, the appeal is disposed off.

Plaintiff is directed to appear before the Ld. Trial Court on
03.06.2026. TCR be sent back.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/20.05.2026**